
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2612
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2000
INTELLIGENCE BUREAU
BHAWANA GAWALI (PATIL)

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Intelligence Bureau has not been able to curb crimes in the country;

(b) if so, whether the functioning of the intelligence agency has been reviewed/ proposed to be reviewed;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government propose to strengthen the intelligence agency and delegate more powers to it; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (CH. VIDYASAGAR RAO)

(a): The Intelligence Bureau is not directly responsible for curbing crimes in the country.

(b) to (e): The process of review of working of Government Organisations including the Intelligence Bureau, is a continuous process and strengthening of the organisations and delegation of power to them are done whenever considered necessary.
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